was primarily organized, may be paid a director's fee in an

amount to be set and established by the governing body in an

amount not exceeding six hundred dollars ($600) per meeting

amount not exceeding six hundred dollars ($600) per meeting

attended, not to exceed seven thousand two hundred dollars

($7,200) per year, for one system and ten dollars ($10) each

meeting for each additional system. Each member of the board

of directors, director other than the chair, may be paid a

director's fee in an amount to be set and established by the

governing body in an amount not exceeding four hundred dollars

($400) per meeting attended, not to exceed four thousand eight

hundred dollars ($4,800) per year for the system.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, where

(2) the municipality with respect to which the

corporation was primarily organized has In all municipalities

with a population of less than 5,000 inhabitants according to

the most recent official federal decennial census, the maximum

total amount of director's fees which that may be paid to the

chair of its the board of directors shall may not exceed six

hundred dollars ($600) one thousand two hundred dollars

($1,200) per meeting attended, not to exceed seven thousand

two hundred dollars ($7,200) per year, and the. The maximum

total amount of director's fees which that may be paid to any

other member of the board of directors shall may not exceed

four hundred dollars ($400) six hundred dollars ($600) per

meeting attended, not to exceed four thousand eight hundred

dollars ($4,800) seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200)

per year.

(3) In all cities having populations municipalities

with a population of not less than 6,500 nor more than 8,500

according to the most recent federal decennial census, the

members of the board of directors, including the chair, may

members of the board of directors, including the chair, may

each be paid a director's fee. The chair of the board shall be

compensated in an amount not to exceed exceeding six hundred

dollars ($600) per meeting attended, not to exceed seven

thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) per year. Each director,

other than the chair, shall be compensated in an amount not to

exceed exceeding four hundred dollars ($400) per meeting

attended, not to exceed four thousand eight hundred dollars

($4,800) per year.

(4) In all cities having populations municipalities

with a population of not less than 12,500 nor more than 13,500

according to the most recent federal decennial census, the

chair of the board of directors, at the discretion of the

board, may be paid a director's fee in an amount not exceeding

[...]

six hundred dollars ($600) per meeting attended, not to exceed

seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) per year, and each

member of the board. Each director other than the chair may be

paid a director's fee in an amount not exceeding four hundred

dollars ($400) per meeting attended, not to exceed four

thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) per year.

(5) In all cities having populations municipalities

with a population of not less than 23,000 nor more than 27,000

according to the most recent federal decennial census, the

chair of the board of directors, at the discretion of the

board, may be paid a director's fee in an amount not exceeding